
UPPER MISSISSIPPI FOREST PARTNERSHIP 
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE DESCRIPTION 
 
 
Level 1 
The Advisory Committee provides the Partnership policy direction and 
support. It consists of the State Foresters of Wisconsin, Minnesota, Indiana, 
Iowa, Missouri, and Illinois, and the Northeastern Area Director (currently 
not functioning.)  
 
 
Level 2 
The Partnership Steering Committee is the fiscal and operations agent of the 
Partnership. The committee develops work plans, tracks project 
implementation, prepares reports, and is responsible for agency 
collaboration. The Upper Mississippi Forestry Partnership coordinator and an 
appointed chair person lead the steering committee. The committee is 
composed of representatives from the state forestry agencies, U.S. Forest 
Service, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, U.S. Natural Resource Conservation 
Service, and Ducks Unlimited. The committee meets three times a year. 
 
 
Level 3 
The purpose of the working groups is to provide advice and direction as to 
how the UMFP addresses key issues and facilitates information sharing 
between partners. Currently there are four working groups comprising a 
variety of federal, state, local, and non-governmental partners.  New 
working groups will be added as the need arises. 

• Improve Migratory Bird Habitat 
• Sustainable Forests 
• Healthy Bottomland Forests 
• Relationship Between Forests and Clean Water 

 



Current Upper Mississippi Forest Partnership Steering Committee members: 
 
Teri Heyer       
US Forest Service, Northeastern Area, S&PF   
651-649-5239       
theyer@fs.fed.us      
State contacts: 
Matt Siemert      Duane McCoy 
Illinois  Dept. of Natural Resources   Indiana Dept. of Natural Resources   
815-625-2968      317-232-4112 
matt.siemert@illinois.gov    dmmcoy@dnr.in.gov 
 
Denny Michel      Richard Peterson 
Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources              Minnesota Dept. of Natural Resources 
515-281-4924 507-333-2012 
denny.michel@dnr.iowa.gov    Richard.peterson@dnr.state.mn.us 
 
Steve Westin      Darrell Zastrow 
Missouri Dept. of Conservation                       Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
573-522-4115 ext. 3626     608-266-0290 
steve.westin@mdc.mo.gov    Darrell.zastrow@wisconsin.gov 
 
       Carmen Wagner 
       Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
       608-266-1667 
       Carmen1.wagner@wisconsin.gov 
Federal:  
Barb Pardo       
US Fish and Wildlife Service     
612-713-5433    
barbara_pardo@fws.gov   
 
Mike Sullivan      Ray Stoner 
USDA Natural Resource Conservation Service  USDA Natural Resource Conservation Svc.  
501-758-2544 ext. 115     817-509-3215 
Michael.sullivan@wdc.usda.gov   ray.stoner@ftw.usda.gov 
 
Ted Geier 
US Forest Service, Eastern Region 
414-297-1347 
tgeier@fs.fed.us 
 
Non-governmental organizations:  
Eric Schenck 
Ducks Unlimited 
309-647-5651 
eschenck@ducks.org 
           12/09 
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